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Sun. 01 Dec.

Tue. 03 Dec.
Thu. 05 Dec.
Sat. 07 Dec.
Sun. 08 Dec.

Wed. 11 Dec.
Fri. 13 Dec.

Sun. 15 Dec.
Sun. 15 Dec.

Tue. 17 Dec.
Sun. 22 Dec.
Tue. 24 Dec.

Tue. 24 Dec.
Wed. 25 Dec.
Sun. 29 Dec.
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Holy Trinity Church
Lytham Road
Freckleton
Preston
PR4 1AA

Schedule — December 2024

11:00
18:00

19:00
09:15
10:00
11:00
16:00

14:00
18:00
19:00
11:00
17:00

09:15
11:00
16:00

22:00
10:00
09:45
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Worship4U

Advent service of light
(at Holy Trinity only)

Village Christmas tree lighting
CE School Eucharist

St Paul’s Little Café

Parish Communion

Christingle at Holy Trinity
(also at St Paul’s at 18:195)

Mothers’ Union

Village travelling nativity
Carols at the inn

Parish Communion

Lessons and carols at HT
(also at St Paul’s at 18:30)

CE School Advent carols
Parish Communion

Crib service at Ho!x Trinity
(also at St Paul’s at 17:3

Bethiehem Midniqht Mass at HT
(also Midnight Mass at St Paul’s, 23:30)

Christmas Communion
at St Paul’s (no service at HT)

Joint service at St Paul’s
No 11:00 service at HT

Evening Prayer Mondays at 16:00, except 30 December
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