

## Holy Trinity Church Lytham Road Freckleton Preston PR4 1AA



## Schedule - December 2024

Julieuu	IC - L	CCCIIIDCI ZUZ4
Sun. 01 Dec.	11:00	Worship4U
	18:00	Advent service of light (at Holy Trinity only)
Tue. 03 Dec.	19:00	Village Christmas tree lighting
Thu. 05 Dec.	09:15	CE School Eucharist
Sat. 07 Dec.	10:00	St Paul's Little Café
Sun. 08 Dec.	11:00	Parish Communion
	16:00	Christingle at Holy Trinity (also at St Paul's at 18:15)
Wed. 11 Dec.	14:00	Mothers' Union
Fri. 13 Dec.	18:00	Village travelling nativity
	19:00	Carols at the inn
Sun. 15 Dec.	11:00	Parish Communion
Sun. 15 Dec.	17:00	Lessons and carols at HT (also at St Paul's at 18:30)
Tue. 17 Dec.	09:15	<b>CE School Advent carols</b>
Sun. 22 Dec.	11:00	Parish Communion
Tue. 24 Dec.	16:00	Crib service at Holy Trinity (also at St Paul's at 17:30)
Tue. 24 Dec.	22:00	<b>Bethlehem Midnight Mass at HT</b> (also Midnight Mass at St Paul's, 23:30)
Wed. 25 Dec.	10:00	Christmas Communion at St Paul's (no service at HT)
Sun. 29 Dec.	09:45	Joint service <u>at St Paul's No 11:00 service at HT</u>

Evening Prayer Mondays at 16:00, except 30 December